3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-17-010580 200002001 | FZ | K2Z
CUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T 9005153 oo 71 T
E ECR-22-135201 06APR2022 | TB RK
2266261 -1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL E1 | ECR-22-155261 20012022 | FZ | JAH
2266261 -2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC \
DOUBLE ACTING
3-2266261-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266261-1 D Cool e T MECHANICAL
] PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266261-2 £ ool e kT PNEUMATIC
7-2266261-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |1.85 mm [.073] -
INSUL |3.05 mm [.120] 0 - - -] -] - 2844950-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1290
408-35047 B 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
N T 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION 3 - 1 1 1 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
TERMINAL NAME: COMPACT TERMINAL SYSTEM 1.5 SEALED S L T I A [-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :,:,ﬁ T INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE i | | U] 2119580 MEE@&EA;@EEEE AooEMBELY g;g
SRS EL L SECL USSR LS : RQF RET | REF F%éF Ré? iiiﬁfif; éOUNTER MAGNET IC 1164
TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP INFORMATION SHEET PAGE 2 OF 4 : A
PP ] CAT ON B 2844908-1 |SCREW. LOCKING 99
SPECIEICATION ) ] B 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
B 4155888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
TERMINALS APPLILED A\ I T N R 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI SEAL  |SEAL INSULATION S N R O N O c119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
2113449 1549300 ] 1949130- 1 15327918 D%ﬂﬂinsz -2l 2] 2] 212 2168078- | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
2113449-2 13611693 1949130-2 15327913 7 R 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
2113449-3 13740307 1949130-3 15339412 T 90 2 40 B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
2113449-4 15432210 - N 985575- 3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
2113449-5 35095783 B 1338683-8 |FFED PAWL 56
R A 2168083-3 |SCR., SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
ool 2o 2 2 2168083-3 |SCR., SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
B 1803382-1 |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 51
: N - |12 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
S17F r=0 | om T REFERENCE SETTING : | O -
il ’ - 1 - 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
é.ggmmg {1.30+/:0.05 [.091+/- 002] 1.9 R A N R 1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 16
O.SOmmZ Le0r /im0 00 LA/ m 0020 5.9 I T N R 1803515-1 | RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
o L0000 L 043% /7 002, v R A N R 1803602-1 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
B 1-1752356-3 |SUPPORT. TERMINAL 34
ol ol 2 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
o -2 T2l 21 21 2] 3-2844962-2 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
L] B 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
B 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁx B 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS B T T 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND i I IR A I 1-16028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - w w | w w 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, N L AL T c119806- INSERT, SHEAR I3
B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. *WARN I NG 1 1 1 1 1 1 Z!H;fsf H EEE??IE?LSEEARFRSEQNT lf
N\| - - ,
gﬁg THE INSULATION RANGE LISTED IS FOR THE TERMINAL REFCR TO ON [INSTALLATITON, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEITGHT REFERENCE SETTING NEREFE PR 7-1633928-8 |ANVIL. COMBINATION g
THE CHART FOR RANGE OF SEALS LISTED ON APPLICATOR DRAWING. FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B 3-240641-3  |SPACER 7
/6\ APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - - 6
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. B 2119781-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
APPLY #1-23410-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. 7
B 23801 1-4 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
zfg THIS APPLICATOR [S EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED N e T T T 3-1803019-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
WITH SENSORS AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC. DOES NOT _ 1 1 | 1 1 1-455888-( SPACER CRIMPER D
CEOUTRE TTEMS a8 e 248, NI T T2 1211 [ 1 1 | 1-1803125-6 |CRIMPER. WIRE |
8. g&ﬁagwfgﬁ&ggaﬁg&ﬂwnﬁ TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 7777727717% o] SART NO SESCRIPTION I%M
TRPRZ0TS — T
XZHAO onnec \V\y
CHK ITAPR20T4 59[12;7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS LZHANG
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD TTAPR2014 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : e
Do - Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i . APPLICATION SPEC i
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES £ .
( P acC | { | C vVersion S h OWn MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266261 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET | OFA REVE}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 7 6 5 4 3 2

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
)
/@REF

1.5 REF
4$447 E (::)REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

eREF == 7 04+0.5
—\/_\
\\‘IDMF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

Y@
/. /
o T o=

NET Il

SEE DETAIL A==

)

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

DOUBLE ACTING

PNEUMAT I C /6\ RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

v . %
CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Al DWQ.ZHAO TAPRZ0T > TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHSZHANG e — HOrHSburg’ e

’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD I TAPR20 14 [name ‘

ATLANTIC VERSION - o

I 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ o S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti L -
' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
. e (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES S A 1L 00119 [@m226626 1
AIR FEED : : ] -
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVE}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ i PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER AR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266261-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266261-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
4-2266261-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PHEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS
7-2266261-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S17E TYPE
WIRE .85 mm [.073] F
INSUL }3.05 mm [.120] O T T [ - - 2844950-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 290
APPUCAZ%;%@SEUC“ONS () -] 2119082-4  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- 1 | | 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N\ - 1 | | 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- DELPHI TERMINAL
TERMINAL DATA DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 7180031 SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 >/
TERMINAL NAME: COMPACT TERMINAL SYSTEM 1.5 SEALED . ) . | 2119580- 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——1"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : HEE 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
3.92-4.68 mm [.154-.184 IN] 1.30-2.10 mm [.051-.083 IN]J - | REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP INFORMATION SHEET PAGE 2 OF 4 N - - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1951
appL1cATIONES T [ 1 [ 1 | 21680838 |SCR, SKT 1D CAP. RofS, M4 X 16 144
SPECIFICATION - i - 4 4 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- 1 | | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI SEAL SEAL INSULATION - | | | 1803516~ RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
2113449- 1549300 1949130 | 15327918 D%gwEE%RER%%SE S R R I 2844908-1  |SCREW. LOCKING 39
e [ e [ e o o T T
SRR R G1.90-2.40 - 1 | | 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 372
e o - 1 | | 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 1 | | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-2 2 2 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 1 | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
6\ - 1 | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- | | | 1338683-8  |FEED PAWL 56
-2 2 2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
WIRE ® '8 CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - | | | 1803382~ 1 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 51
ST/E rg{} mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING N - 1 ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
1.00mm? 1.304/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 7.9 S | 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
0. 75mm? 1 204/-0.05 [ . 047+/- 002] 8 9 - 1 1 1 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) A4
0.50mm? [.10+4/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 9.9 - | | | 1-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 2 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
-2 2 2 3-2844962-2 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
||| - 1 | | 28449921 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
- 1 | | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
- | | | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl oM NbED Shant panie - 1 | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
-2 2 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | W W 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. /1IN - | | | 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, ] | | | 37¢2280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
Zﬁl - | | | 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR (N
fﬁgyfcxgégH@A§EgﬁffPEEESEJJIngWﬁfkgggYSEQSJW§T§S§P WT?NBQHE - | | | SR ST ULDER, THOL L
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. SWARN | NG A L A 3187071 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1 | | 7-1633928-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
/5\ THE INSULATION RANGE LISTED 1S FOR THE TERMINAL . REFER TO ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEITGHT REFERENCE SETTING A T N 30006413 |SPACER 7
PHECHART PORRANGE O S EALS LS TED ONAPPLLCATOR DRANENG FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEITGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - - : : 5
/6N 4PPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, S aEEEE 2119781-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - -
APPLY #1-23410-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. Lt ¢38011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
gﬁg | 1 | | 3-1803019-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
Zﬁl THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED - | | | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
WITH SENSORS AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC. DOES NOT - -
T T P JNCT T 1 [ 1 | 1-1803125-6 |[CRIMPER, WIRE HWEM
&. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER I Az el PARTONO DESCRIPTION NO
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. IR TSR e CRAMGE A8 P Cololl 6 B EET TG SreRh AT ol | DU ITAPRZO14 G— TE Comnectivit
XZHAO onnecTiIviTy
CHK 1TAPR2014 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS L‘ Z%%ANG
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD TTAPR2014 [NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ m LELBIN Ocean Side Feed
Do 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 =k : :
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sSheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES + :
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266261 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET OFA REVE}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2

‘ RELLASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
F E { [> T \/ FD { -~ | SEE SHEET 1

MECHANTCAL

//<:>RH
O

1.5 REF
%1ﬁg\\<::>REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—==—2.0+£0.5

‘E')REF
RER

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

\\‘!’RH

\‘
LA
\yl
/Al IL‘
/7
|
|

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SI1DE)

D
35.22£0.005

:b -
bouUBLE ACTING
PNEUMAT IC
RAM SET-UP

WITH SENSORS

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF |
@ A

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T8l Rer 10 ERANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION | DWN 1TAPR2014 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. XZHAO (G TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHK 1TAPR2014 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
: L. ZHANG
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD TTAPR20 14 | NaME ‘
T LLBIN Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 i Applicator
. . + _
POST FEED PRE FEED (AtlTaontic version shown on sheets T of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg +
. SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATER | AL AF’\\IE\LSEHS ] = WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2266261
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA MVEW

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_34


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_35



